# 900278255 01/24/2014

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forward Industries, Inc.		11/05/2013	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DriPadz LLC	
Street Address:	2419 Treasure Isle Dr.	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33410	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4354783	LIFEJACKET

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: mark.zylka@iplawpro.com

Correspondent Name: Mark M. Zylka

Address Line 1: 12230 Forest Hill Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Wellington, FLORIDA 33414

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8200-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark M. Zylka
Signature:	/MARK M. ZYLKA/
Date:	01/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=8200-0002\_TMASSIGN#page1.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0606

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Forward Industries. Inc., a New York corporation having an address of 477 Rosemary Ave., Suite 219, West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (formerly having an address at 3110 Main Street, Suite 400, Santa Monica, California 90405) ("Assignor"), and DriPadz LLC, d/b/a Global Navigation Authority, a Florida limited liability company, having an address of 2419 Treasure Isle Dr., Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 ("Assignee"). The Assignment is effective as of the date signed below by all parties.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, to and under U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,354,783, registered on June 18, 2013, for the mark LIFEJACKET for waterproof protective case for tablet computers in International Class 9 (the "TRADEMARK") and has the free, full and unencumbered right to make the conveyance herein; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARK, and any and all applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the TRADEMARK, and including all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement of the TRADEMARK.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to promptly execute and provide promptly after execution such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be necessary to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee its rights in, to and under the TRADEMARK and any other general intangible and intellectual property used or developed in connection with its business.

FURTHER, This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in any number of separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute a single instrument. The execution of one counterpart by any Party shall have the same force and effect as if that Party had signed all other counterparts. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission or electronic transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused a duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment on the dates identified below.

fills Assignment on the pater from the perovi-	
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Forward Industries, Inc	DriPadz LLC
Signature 1997	Signature: fam Kn
Name: Jaine McKenna	Name: JAMES KLEMENT
	Title: PRESIBENT
Title: CFO	11/5/11/12
Date:	Date: 17/3/2013

Page 1 of 1

2323533-1

RECORDED: 01/24/2014